
 ___________

(x)

x DE-NA0003624

copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted ; or (c) By 

separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers.  FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT 

THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER.  If by 

virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted , such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes 

reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

080083514

MISSION SUPPORT AND TEST SERVICES LLC

05002

Las Vegas NV 89193-8518
P.O. Box 98518
NA-00-NV
NNSA Nevada Field OFC

Washington DC 20585

05114

1000 Independence Avenue, S.W.
Forrestal Building
NA-APM-13
NNSA M&O Contracting Operations Div

09/29/20170004

 31

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS.  IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

is not extended.is extended, 

Items 8 and 15, and returning

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended , by one of the following methods: (a) By completing

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14.  The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

FACILITY CODE CODE 

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

CODE 

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code)

7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6)CODE 6. ISSUED BY

PAGE   OF  PAGES

4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.3. EFFECTIVE DATE2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION  NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)

1. CONTRACT ID CODE
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

05/12/2017

Attn: JOHN MURRAY
23500 W 105TH ST MD 300
OLATHE KS 660618425

Net Increase: $1,620,469.57

CHECK ONE A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority)  THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, 

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

 appropriation date, etc.)  SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, is required to sign this document and return    __________________ copies to the issuing office.

 ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

FAR 52.232-22 Limitation of Funds

x

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

X

 1

The purpose of this modification is to:

1. Accept the Mission Support and Test Services LLC (MSTS) revised Transition Plan dated

July 27, 2017.

2. Conclude transition price negotiations and finalize the not to exceed price and ceiling

amount for CLIN 0001A Management and Operation of the Nevada National Security

Site--Transition Term.  The not to exceed price and ceiling amount of CLIN 0001A is

$10,000,000.

3. Increase the ceiling price of CLIN 0001A from $8,379,530.43 to $10,000,000

Continued ...

16A. NAME  AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)

15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 16C. DATE SIGNED

(Signature of person authorized to sign) (Signature of Contracting Officer)

Ariane S. Kaminsky

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)

Prescribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

NSN 7540-01-152-8070

Previous edition unusable

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9 A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect .

09/29/2017
Signature on File



ITEM NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR

 2  3
CONTINUATION SHEET

REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED PAGE OF

MISSION SUPPORT AND TEST SERVICES LLC

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F)

DE-NA0003624/0004

4. Add funding in the amount of $1,620,469.53 to

CLIN 0001A.  The transition term CLIN 0001A is

now fully funded at $10,000,000.

All billed transition costs shall reflect the

rates as shown in the transition cost estimate

provided on August 25, 2017 and in subsequent

supporting documentation submitted thereafter.

MSTS shall not exceed $10,000,000 for CLIN 0001A.

All other terms and conditions remain the same.

The Contractor shall sign and return modification

0004 by 5:30 pm Eastern Time (ET).

Payment:

OR for NNSA

U.S. Department of Energy

Oak Ridge Financial Service Center

P.O. Box 5807

Oak Ridge TN 37831

FOB: Destination

Period of Performance: 06/07/2017 to 09/30/2022

NSN 7540-01-152-8067 OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-86)

Sponsored by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.110



Mission Support and Test Services, 

LLC (MSTS)

Contract No. DE-NA0003624

Modification No. 0004

Page 3 of 3

The Department of Energy hereby revises Clause B-6, OBLIGATION OF FUNDS, as follows:

Transition Base Term
Total 

Transition, 
M&O & SPP

CLIN 0001A
M&O

CLIN 0001B

SPP

CLIN 0002B

Funds Obligated for Transition Activities $0

Funds Obligated through Modification No.: 0003 $8,379,530.43 $96,036,621.83 $0

Funds Obligated by this Modification No.: 0004 $1,620,469.57 $0 $0

Funds Obligated Since Inception of Contract: $10,000,000.00 $96,036,621.83 $0.00 $106,036,621.83



A
T

T
A

C
H

M
E

N
T

Y
e

a
r

F
u

n
d

A
ll

o
tt

e
e

R
e

p
o

rt
in

g
 

E
n

ti
ty

O
b

je
ct

 c
la

ss

P
ro

g
ra

m
 

v
a

lu
e

s
 F

u
n

d
in

g
 A

v
a

il
a

b
le

 
B

F
R

 C
o

n
tr

o
l 

N
a

m
e

2
0

1
3

0
0

9
0

0
0

1
1

0
0

3
5

0
2

5
2

9
9

C
0

0
0

9
0

3
2

2
2

0
6

6
3

1
6

,6
2

0
.1

4
   

   
   

   
   

   
P

ro
g

ra
m

 R
e

a
d

in
e

ss

2
0

1
4

0
0

9
0

0
0

1
1

0
0

3
5

0
2

5
2

9
9

C
0

0
0

9
0

3
2

2
2

0
6

6
3

2
2

,5
0

1
.1

3
   

   
   

   
   

   
P

ro
g

ra
m

 R
e

a
d

in
e

ss

2
0

0
5

0
0

9
0

0
0

1
1

0
0

3
5

0
2

5
2

9
9

C
0

0
0

9
0

8
2

2
2

0
7

2
4

1
1

1
.5

3
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

  
St

o
ck

p
ile

 S
e

rv
ic

e
s

2
0

0
7

0
0

9
0

0
0

1
1

0
0

3
5

0
2

5
2

9
9

C
0

0
0

9
1

2
2

2
2

0
7

4
3

2
,5

7
8

.5
3

   
   

   
   

   
   

  
Se

co
n

d
a

ry
 A

ss
e

ss
m

e
n

t 
T

e
ch

n
o

lo
g

ie
s

2
0

0
7

0
0

9
0

0
0

1
1

0
0

3
5

0
2

5
2

9
9

C
0

0
0

9
1

2
2

2
2

0
7

4
3

0
.5

3
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

 
Se

co
n

d
a

ry
 A

ss
e

ss
m

e
n

t 
T

e
ch

n
o

lo
g

ie
s

2
0

1
4

0
0

9
0

0
0

1
1

0
0

3
5

0
2

5
2

9
9

C
0

0
0

9
1

2
2

2
2

0
7

4
3

4
3

.4
4

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

  
Se

co
n

d
a

ry
 A

ss
e

ss
m

e
n

t 
T

e
ch

n
o

lo
g

ie
s

2
0

1
7

0
0

9
0

0
0

1
1

0
0

3
5

0
2

5
2

9
9

C
0

0
0

9
1

6
2

2
2

0
7

5
5

8
3

,6
2

9
.2

4
   

   
   

   
   

   
A

d
va

n
ce

d
 S

im
u

la
ti

o
n

 a
n

d
 C

o
m

p
u

ti
n

g

2
0

1
2

0
0

9
0

0
0

1
1

0
0

3
5

0
2

5
2

9
9

C
0

0
0

9
2

5
2

2
2

0
8

3
1

1
.1

8
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

 
N

u
cl

e
a

r 
C

o
u

n
te

rt
e

rr
o

ri
sm

 I
n

ci
d

e
n

t 
R

e
sp

o
n

se

2
0

1
3

0
0

9
0

0
0

1
1

0
0

3
5

0
2

5
2

9
9

C
0

0
0

9
2

5
2

2
2

0
8

3
1

9
5

7
.6

7
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

  
N

u
cl

e
a

r 
C

o
u

n
te

rt
e

rr
o

ri
sm

 I
n

ci
d

e
n

t 
R

e
sp

o
n

se

2
0

1
4

0
0

9
0

0
0

1
1

0
0

3
5

0
2

5
2

9
9

C
0

0
0

9
2

5
2

2
2

0
8

3
1

9
6

2
.0

8
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

  
N

u
cl

e
a

r 
C

o
u

n
te

rt
e

rr
o

ri
sm

 I
n

ci
d

e
n

t 
R

e
sp

o
n

se

2
0

1
6

0
0

9
0

0
0

1
1

0
0

3
5

0
2

5
2

9
9

C
0

0
1

1
4

4
2

2
2

1
6

1
8

1
6

3
,0

0
0

.0
0

   
   

   
   

   
 

Fa
ci

lit
y 

O
p

e
ra

ti
o

n
s 

a
n

d
 T

a
rg

e
t 

P
ro

d
u

ct
io

n

2
0

1
7

0
0

9
0

0
0

1
1

0
0

3
5

0
2

5
2

9
9

C
0

0
1

1
4

4
2

2
2

1
6

1
8

1
1

0
,5

8
0

.8
4

   
   

   
   

   
 

Fa
ci

lit
y 

O
p

e
ra

ti
o

n
s 

a
n

d
 T

a
rg

e
t 

P
ro

d
u

ct
io

n

2
0

1
1

0
0

9
0

0
0

1
1

0
0

3
5

0
2

5
2

9
9

C
0

0
0

9
1

1
2

2
2

1
9

1
0

2
6

,7
0

5
.2

6
   

   
   

   
   

   
A

d
va

n
ce

d
 R

a
d

io
g

ra
p

h
y

2
0

1
5

0
0

9
0

0
0

1
1

0
0

3
5

0
2

5
2

9
9

C
0

0
2

5
0

1
2

2
2

2
4

1
3

2
0

.2
3

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

  
A

d
va

n
ce

d
 C

e
rt

if
ic

a
ti

o
n

2
0

1
1

0
0

9
0

0
0

1
1

0
0

3
5

0
2

5
2

9
9

C
0

0
2

8
3

8
2

2
2

2
4

3
3

8
,4

2
4

.2
9

   
   

   
   

   
   

  
E

n
e

rg
y 

M
o

d
e

rn
iz

a
ti

o
n

 a
n

d
 I

n
ve

st
m

e
n

t

2
0

1
1

0
0

9
0

0
0

1
1

0
0

3
5

0
2

5
2

9
9

C
0

0
2

8
3

8
2

2
2

2
4

3
3

1
8

,3
5

9
.8

0
   

   
   

   
   

   
E

n
e

rg
y 

M
o

d
e

rn
iz

a
ti

o
n

 a
n

d
 I

n
ve

st
m

e
n

t

2
0

1
4

0
0

9
0

0
0

1
1

0
0

3
5

0
2

5
2

9
9

C
0

0
0

9
8

5
2

2
2

2
4

6
8

3
,6

0
0

.0
0

   
   

   
   

   
   

  
D

e
fe

n
se

 N
u

cl
e

a
r 

Se
cu

ri
ty

2
0

1
5

0
0

9
0

0
0

1
1

0
0

3
5

0
2

5
2

9
9

C
0

0
2

8
7

2
2

2
2

2
7

7
4

1
4

,9
4

3
.7

4
   

   
   

   
   

   
W

7
8

 S
to

ck
p

ile
 S

ys
te

m
s

2
0

1
5

0
0

9
0

0
0

1
1

0
0

3
5

0
2

5
2

9
9

C
0

0
2

8
7

2
2

2
2

2
7

7
4

1
,4

3
7

.9
0

   
   

   
   

   
   

  
W

7
8

 S
to

ck
p

ile
 S

ys
te

m
s

2
0

1
5

0
0

9
0

0
0

1
1

0
0

3
5

0
2

5
2

9
9

C
0

0
2

8
7

2
2

2
2

2
7

7
4

1
,2

9
1

.0
2

   
   

   
   

   
   

  
W

7
8

 S
to

ck
p

ile
 S

ys
te

m
s

2
0

1
5

0
0

9
0

0
0

1
1

0
0

3
5

0
2

5
2

9
9

C
0

0
2

8
7

2
2

2
2

2
7

7
4

2
5

,2
4

4
.9

6
   

   
   

   
   

   
W

7
8

 S
to

ck
p

ile
 S

ys
te

m
s

2
0

1
5

0
0

9
0

0
0

1
1

0
0

3
5

0
2

5
2

9
9

C
0

0
2

8
7

9
2

2
2

2
8

0
5

3
,4

6
5

.2
7

   
   

   
   

   
   

  
M

a
n

a
g

e
m

e
n

t,
 T

e
ch

n
o

lo
g

y,
 a

n
d

 P
ro

d
u

ct
io

n

2
0

1
5

0
0

9
0

0
0

1
1

0
0

3
5

0
2

5
2

9
9

C
0

0
2

8
7

9
2

2
2

2
8

0
5

1
5

,3
7

8
.4

7
   

   
   

   
   

   
M

a
n

a
g

e
m

e
n

t,
 T

e
ch

n
o

lo
g

y,
 a

n
d

 P
ro

d
u

ct
io

n

2
0

1
6

0
0

9
0

0
0

1
1

0
0

3
5

0
2

5
2

9
9

C
0

0
2

8
7

9
2

2
2

2
8

0
5

2
6

,5
7

3
.8

4
   

   
   

   
   

   
M

a
n

a
g

e
m

e
n

t,
 T

e
ch

n
o

lo
g

y,
 a

n
d

 P
ro

d
u

ct
io

n

2
0

1
5

0
0

9
0

0
0

1
1

0
0

3
5

0
2

5
2

9
9

C
0

0
2

9
4

4
2

2
2

2
8

9
8

2
,3

3
0

.0
0

   
   

   
   

   
   

  
T

ri
ti

u
m

 R
e

a
d

in
e

ss

2
0

1
5

0
0

9
0

0
0

1
1

0
0

3
5

0
2

5
2

9
9

C
0

0
3

0
5

8
2

2
2

2
9

0
5

6
1

,6
4

9
.4

8
   

   
   

   
   

   
In

fr
a

st
ru

ct
u

re
 a

n
d

 S
a

fe
ty

2
0

1
7

0
0

9
0

0
0

1
1

0
0

3
5

0
2

5
2

9
9

C
0

0
3

0
5

2
2

2
2

3
1

2
1

1
0

,0
5

9
.0

0
   

   
   

   
   

   
P

lu
to

n
iu

m
 S

u
st

a
in

m
e

n
t

2
0

1
7

0
0

9
0

0
0

1
1

0
0

3
5

0
2

5
2

9
9

2
2

2
0

7
1

1
1

,0
0

0
,0

0
0

.0
0

   
   

   
   



1
,6

2
0

,4
6

9
.5

7
   

   
   

   



o
n

ly
 $

1
M

 a
va

ila
b

le


	MSTS Mod 0004 (STRIPES)
	MSTS Mod 0004 (9-29-17)



